rwzoyU

MC-II #H3irsHEAE

MC-II Assembly instructions

TIVE® Ny FU—RZ b
Alu. Battery post

N—RVBAA VY v—
Carbon Main Chassis

[BAG 1 OHZE]

FIL=H
Ny FU—RILF—A
Alu. Battery Holder A

)
Ny FU—RILF—B
Alu. Battery Holder B

Ny FU—R)LT—
ANR—H— (Bmm) X2
Battery Holder
Spacerx2

S
% IS5
Ny FU—Z bw){— X2
Alu. Battery StopperXx2

FZIL=®
Ny FU—RZ k X2
Alu. Battery Postx2

P INyFU—

A RwIN—=RZ K~ X2

Alu. Battery Stopper Post
X2

POM ZAR—H—

(©D4X ®7X0.5mm) x4
POM Spacer

(®4X d7X0.5mm) x4

FZIVEE 03X d6mm
AR—Y— 1.56mm X2
Alu.Spacer ®3X ®6mm
1.5mm X2

)
FyIN—FyFRI b X6
Alu. Upper Deck Post X6

P30OUVY x2
P3 O-ringx2

P4A0UVY x2
P4 O-ring X2

e
&
©
©
%
©
©

——

M3X15 BHEZX X2
M3X 15 BH Screw X2

M3X18 FH ER x2
M3X 18 FH Screw X2

M3X6 FH EX X6
M3X6 FH Screw X6

M3X12 FHEZR X2
M3X 12 FH Screw X2

- J

K CERADRRAD (O7R) Z#H Y v—UICRIELE T,
*Install the lower part of your current suspension

into the new chassis.

X CEEADN YT U—DES(THUTEMMAN——ZCFERALIEE L,
#RéeveDE 3700/ Vw7 U—(RB-37SB)I36MmmMANR—H —FRE,
5000/ w7 U—(RB-50RSB) [F6MmmMANR—H —ZERALIEE 0,
xUse Bmm spacers depending on the thickness of your battery.
%The RéveD 3700 battery (RB-37SB) does not require 6mm spacers,
the 5000 battery (RB-50RSB) requires 6mm spacers.

N—RVB XA IV v—
Carbon main Chassis

KR RIO BRI CTET,

% Assemble the other side in the same way.

O

TZIEZE AN—Y— 1.56mm
Alu. Spacer 1.5mm

TIVER NNy TFU—Z by /(—
Alu. Battery Stopper

y

FPIVER P vIN—FyFKRA S
Alu. Upper Deck Post

xReveD&3700/\wFU—(RB-37SB)#E#fl.
¥Example of installation of RéveD 3700 battery (RB-37SB).

S

Ny FYU—ik)LE—
AN—Y— B6mm
Battery Holder

Spacer 6mm

~
EIBAG 1

7= /\‘“y?U—/T\Jl/é?"—A|

Alu. Battery Holder A

FZILE®R Ny FU—HRILY—B
Alu. Battery Holder B

TIVE® )Ny FU—HRZ b
Alu. Battery post

M3X12mm FH EZ
M3X 12mm FH screw

M3Xx18mm FH EZ
M3X 18mm FH screw

BMMAN——ZHERADEIEFM3XT18mmMFHRT 1 —ZERLEE L,
#*Use M3x18mm FH screws when using 6mm spacers.

Alu. Battery Stopper Post

FIWER Ny FTU—Z by )(—KZ

POM & ® 4mm AX—H—
POM ®4mm Spacer

M3 x15mm BH EZ
{ M3X 15mm BH screw

HCEADN\YTU—DREICEDE TP IIVZAN—T—DESZAHLTIEE L,
xRéveD&E 3700/ \wTU—(RB-37SB) [FANR—T—FE,

5000/ Vw7 U—(RB-50RSB) (FEHAD 1.5MmMANR—H—ZfERALEE L,
% Adjust the thickness of the Alu.spacer to suit the length of your battery.
%The RéveD 3700 battery (RB-37SB) does not require spacers,

the 5000 battery (RB-50RSB) requires the included 1.5mm spacers.

MHIEDF T,
%Make 2 pairs

P4A0OUVY
P4 O-ring

FPIVEW Py —FvFRA L
Alu. Upper Deck Post

s Example of installation of

#RéveD&R5000/\vTU—(RB-50RSB) &,

‘*@\\l‘
2025.11 Réve D

ReéveD 5000 battery (RB-50RSB).




D) Mc-I fHIEREAE F1BAG 2 )

MC-II Assembly instructions

~

R—ILF+v T (S) X2
Ball Cap (S) X2

¥y MRE FIIRRINILO SV ON—RAEEIRKICHEP L CE T,
¥ Assemble in the same way as the standard molded
bell crank base in the RDX kit.

[BAG 2 ODRH]

FZILZH

NIWISUINR—Z (Lfl)

Alu. Bell Crank Base
(Upper)

ZIL=H
NIVI SV IR—=Z ()
Alu. Bell Crank Base
(Lower)

FIWVER NIVISYIR—=Z (TH)
Alu. Bell Crank Base (Lower)

ZIL=H

J0Y bk P7yI\=7P—L X2
Alu. Front Upper Arm

X2

OISV IR,

Completed Bell Crank drawing
FyIN=T—L EYV X2
Upper Arm Pin X2

E@ FYVE F—LOv R X2
Titanium Arm Rod X2

ZILZE 03X 06mm
AR—=H— 1.0mm X2
Alu.Spacer ®3X ®6mm
1.0mmx2

TZILZH 04X O6mm
AR—H— 0.5mm X4
Alu.Spacer ®4X ®6mm
0.5mm X4

TZILZH 04X O6mm
AR—H— 1.0mm X2
Alu.Spacer @4 X d6mm M3x6mm FH EX
1.0mm X2 M3 X6mm FH Screw

O O ©

FPIWER NIVISYIR—Z (L)
Alu. Bell Crank Base (Upper)

% M3x3 £y hXFUa1— x2

R (A1) BRI ISR .
M3 %3 St Sorew X2 SN (AR BEIKICHI I TET

¥ Assemble the other side (right side) in the same way.

FHIEM2.5X8mm FryvITRAIYa1—
Titanium M2.5X8mm Cap Screw

FHUE M2.5X8mm
FrwIRIY1— X2
Titanium M2.5X8mm
Cap Screw X2

KBFRBEODY—VI\I LU F (Amm)EE

M3 6 BH Screw X2 ‘Spﬂtﬁfﬁ%bt<7ﬁab\e ) CERALIEELY,
*#Adjust the spacers to suit y TYN=P—LEY %Please use a turnbuckle wrench (4mm)
your suspension spec. - Upper Arm Pin

you have on hand.
M3X6 FH ER X2

M3x6 FH Screw x2 M3X6mm BH £ X a\ M3x3mm tz hRIY 32— |
2 M3 X 3mm Set Screw
| M3 xBmm BH Screw >

[“: M3X6 BH EX x2 HAR—Y—$THERDEEDIC
\\§

Titanium Arm Rod

Fovs P—L0Ov R |
J

FPIVER 7OV KNP yI\=TF—L
Alu. Front Upper Arm

R=LF v w7 (S)

Ball Cap (S)

TZIVZE AN—H— 1.0mm
Alu. Spacer 1.0mm

@7\ —7— L (AT,
Upper arm (left side) completed drawing

HAMDRETHYMREDT VI (=7 — L
ERIUREICEDF T,

%By assembling as shown in this diagram,
the length will be the same as the
standard upper arm in the RDX kit.

2025.11 Réve D

MIRAMBAZEZVADRIITY (FREEFLEEA) -
#Simply insert the bell crank post (do not secure it yet).




MC-II Assembly instructions M3 x6mm FH Screw

/ \ | M3X6mm BH R v
M3 XB6mm BH Screw
% ¢
H—RVE P y\—F v+ M3 12mm BH £'X 7SI i
| 1

ZEIY NVC-I EUHRE R FBAG3 |

PIVER TP yN=FvFIDU K
Alu. Upper Deck mount

Carbon Upper Deck M3 X 12mm BH Screw % ®
H—RVB 7w N\—F vF B
Carbon Upper Deck
ZIL=H
PyN—TvEIDY K

Alu. Upper Deck Mount 2 \§5% / Shim adjustment
O.1TmMmEYL (M0OMN) @NIVIZVoDHAYRER
EIEDFET, AYDWRICEDBCERLIES0,

M3 X6mm FH Screw

%ﬁ | M3x6mm FH £'Z |
e

(jﬂdjgiﬁ%;ng ~w8= 11 0.1mm thick shims (10 pieces) are for bell crank
Alu. Knuckle Stopper backlash adjustment.
(©5.5mm)x2 Please use it according to the backlash situation.
PAXOBMmM VL
@ 0.Tmm X10
®4X dBmm Shim
0.Tmm X 10
1/18Scale
. M3x6mm FH ER
M3X6 BHERX x4 M3 x6mm FH Screw
M3X6 BH Screw x4
@}: M3X12 BHEZR X2 ¥ YI LAY —ZEIDS.5mm& 1 I T3HRLE T,
M3X12 BH Screw x2 #%Replace the knuckle stoppers to the included 5.5mm type. MREHE (R BEEICEO AT ET .
%Install the other side (right side)
. in the same way.
l:' M3X6 FH EX X6
FZIVERF v IIVA My ){— ($5.5mm)
M3x6 FH Scraw X8 Alu. Knuckle Stopper(®5.5mm)

[BAG 4 DAE]

ZILER JOY Y 3vI5T—
Alu. Front Shock Tower

ZILER JOY Y 3vIIT—
AR—H— (2.0mm)
Alu. Front Shock Tower

N Spacer (2.0mm) %’iﬁﬁ” (EM)-EE% i 4
~>.<.th?[h0ther side (right side) %o LEBDMAITET.
R In the same way. %Install the knuckle units.

ZIVER OV hYavosyI—

AR—— (4.0mm)

Alu. Front Shock Tower
_@,:\ Spacer (4.0mm)

[1BAG 4

M3X6mm BH E'Z
M3 X6mm BH Screw

@/ ULINYRTERH,
Completed Bulkhead drawing

FIVZH 7 vI\=)NLoAy R

Alu. Upper Bulkhead

Hh—mV& kv TTL—b
Carbon Top Plate

H—hr&® JOY hJIL—b
Carbon Front Plate

ZIL=R O7INLINY R
Alu. Lower Bulkhead

FIVZR 7 vIN=IUboAy R
Alu. Upper Bulkhead

N—RVE bwTTU—b
Carbon Top Plate

ZILE& O7 LI~y R
Alu. Lower Bulkhead

H—KV® IOV R TU—k M3X6mm BH £Z |
Carbon Front Plate M3 x6mm BH Screw

=— |93-y75"7—1/\‘—b‘— 2mm

Shock Tower Spacer 2mm
1/1Scale

ZIVER TJOY MY 3w IIT—

M3X6 BHEX X6 Alu. Front Shock Tower

M3X6 BH ScrewX6

23y I T—AR—Y—4mm
Shock Tower Spacer 4mm

M3x12 BHEZX X2
[U:l M3x 12 BH Screw X2 ¥Y3avo YT —IAR—Y—F2mmELAmMmELERENTNE T,
CERDEDARKICEDETERRLTIZE L,

KRIFIN—Y—BESCEDBRIDBODEERLZE L,
[U:l #Shock tower spacers are included in 2mm and 4mm thicknesses.
M3xX 15 BHEZ x2 Please select according to the specifications of your machine.
M3X% 15 BH Screw X2 Use screws with a length that matches the thickness of the spacer.

\\ / 2025.11 Réve D




rwmo U

[BAG 4 DHNE)

MC-II #H375HEAZE

MC-II Assembly instructions

FZIEAR—Y— 3.0mm
Alu. Spacer 3.0mm

|$§DwFIyFﬁ—w¢)
Steel Rod End Ball(L)

M YyMREFDOYRIVRR—)L (L) +3mmEIR——TIH
CIEADEDOARKICED B TCEEREL CEE L,

#HE Oy RTY RR—IL (L)
Steel Rod End Ball(L)

@
.

KT« —< DY REY X2
Body Mount Pinx2

ZIL=E 03X d6mm
ANR—H— 3.0mm X2
Alu.Spacer 3.0mm X2

M3X3 v hRAZU1— X2
M3 X3 Set Screw X2

%The standard set includes ball studs (L size) and a 3mm thick spacers,
but adjust them accordingly to suit your machine's specifications.

M3X3mm v hXZUa—
M3 X3mm Set Screw

M2x4mm BH EX
M2Xx4mm BH Screw

¥IRT A —BEEATIRYNIRLE
CHELIEEL,

¥Prepare magnets for fixing the
body separately.

M3X6mm BH EZ

M3X3mm v hXIYUa—
M3 X3mm Set Screw

(=

M2x4 BH ER X2
M2X4 BH Screw X2

M3 X6mm BH Screw

— RFEA—<DY REY
FIEH KT 4—<IY FAT— | Body Mount Pin

Alu. Body Mount Stay

#DAYNEBDAAIICTED R DICEDMIFER T .

*Install with the D-cut area facing outside.
MCERADRT 1 —ICEDBIAB CEEL CLIEE L,
¥Fix it in the position that suits your body.

=

(—

jm

M3X6 BHEZX X2
M3X6 BH Screwx2

M3X10 BH EX x2
M3X 10 BH Screwx?2

M3X6 FH EX X2
M3X6 FH Screw X2

O

HE
Oy BRIV RR=JL (L) X2
Steel Rod End Ball (L) X2

M3X 10mm BH EX
M3 X 10mm BH Screw

M3XBmm FH EX
M3 X6mm FH Screw

#EHEDOM3X10mmMBHRIU1—(CTEELF T .
% Secure with the included M3x10mm BH screws.

M3X10mm BH £
M3 X 10mm BH Screw

HIEDDERHBEL 5T T .

KT —RITURDB R, E——

T—h T TvEROUNENUICIRRE
UTEORTET .
*Install the gear case unit after removing
the spur gear,motor plate, and top deck

M3xX8mm FH £
M3 X8mm FH Screw

KABLEE A

(ERIFE ) — X5t (3 RIDR TY)
*%0nce the remaining parts are installed, it's complete.
(This diagram does not include dampers, motor, radio etc.)

2025.11 Réve D




